OP \$440.00 25776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA National Association		03/17/2015	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosina Food Products, Inc.
Street Address:	170 French Road
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	Celentano Food Products, Inc.
Street Address:	170 French Road
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	F & R IP Inc.
Street Address:	170 French Road
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

THOI EITH NOMBERO		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577601	CELENTANO
Registration Number:	0773290	CELENTANO
Registration Number:	1069900	CELENTANO
Registration Number:	2497550	CELENTANO
Registration Number:	1164260	MINI ROUNDS
Registration Number:	1800216	FLORESTA
Registration Number:	2412396	FLORESTA
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900324067 REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1726717	GINA ITALIAN VILLAGE
Registration Number:	2790258	GINA ITALIAN VILLAGE HOMESTYLE PASTA
Registration Number:	1584904	ROSINA
Serial Number:	77465588	SAUSAGE BITES
Registration Number:	2788650	VILLA PRIMA
Registration Number:	2248112	REAL MEALS
Registration Number:	2119436	ROSINA EST. 1963
Registration Number:	2093898	SAUSAGE BITES
Registration Number:	2121316	ROSINA LIGHT
Registration Number:	2173939	MEATLOAF IN MINUTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: One Canalside
Address Line 2: 125 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3.310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - Rosina#page1.tif source=Release - Rosina#page2.tif source=Release - Rosina#page3.tif

RELEASE

WHEREAS, F&R IP Inc., a Delaware corporation ("F&R"), and HSBC Bank USA National Association, for itself and as Agent ("Secured Party"), entered into that certain Security Agreement and Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks dated as of January 30, 2009 ("2009 Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the 2009 Security Agreement, F&R delivered to Secured Party a certain Notice of Security Interest dated as of January 30, 2009 ("2009 Notice");

WHEREAS, each of Rosina Food Products, Inc. ("Rosina") and Celentano Food Products, Inc. ("Celentano", and collectively with F&R and Rosina, "Pledgors") had also entered into a Security Agreement and Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks, each dated as of November 23, 2003 (collectively, the "2003 Security Agreement", and collectively with the 2009 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"). In connection with the 2003 Security Agreements, each of Rosina and Celentano delivered to Secured Party a certain Notice of Security Interest, dated November 23, 2003 (collectively with the 2009 Notice, the "Notices").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements and the Notices, Pledgors granted a security interest to Secured Party in all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2871/0377, Reel/Frame 2871/0402, Reel/Frame 2871/0425 and Reel/Frame 2871/0428 and on January 30, 2009 at Reel/Frame 3940/0336 and Reel/Frame 3940/0340 and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by Pledgors, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the 17th day of March, 2015.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Rino Falsone

Vice President

Doc #01-2848550.1

INTERNAL

Schedule A to Trademark Release dated March 17, 2015

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/08/2015

Registration or Application Number

2,577,601
773,290
1,069,900
2,497,550
1,164,260
1,800,216
2,412,396
1,726,717
2,790,258
1,584,904
77/465588
2,788,650
2248112
1584904
2119436
2093898
2121316
2173939